
Sootball Trap 2018 Weekly Report for Week 11 
June 26, 2018 

Pairings: 3 vs 10  8 vs 9  4 vs 1  2 vs 7  5 vs 11  12 vs 6 
 

Team 1: Plymouth Agency 
 

Score: 107.0 Points: 0 Total: 0 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
*George Lindahl  7 11.70 8.6 15.6 11.27 8.9 11 0  124 
  Mike Poldoski  16 17.00 4.9 20.9 16.91 5.0 11 0  186 
  Dean Stewart  24 19.40 3.2 24.0 19.82 2.9 11 1  218 
  Mike Stewart  20 20.50 2.5 22.5 20.45 2.5 11 0  225 
  Richard Svoboda  23 18.90 3.6 24.0 19.27 3.3 11 0  212 
 
 

Team 2: Green Burrito's 
 

Score: 119.3 Points: 0 Total: 0 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Alex Alex  22 17.60 4.5 24.0 18.00 4.2 11 0  198 
  Brian Boe  14 18.00 4.2 18.2 17.64 4.5 11 0  194 
  Darla Darla  12 12.10 8.3 20.3 12.09 8.3 11 0  133 
  Jeff House  16 15.11 6.2 22.2 15.20 6.2 10 0  152 
  Kyle Kyle  17 14.50 6.7 23.7 14.73 6.5 11 0  162 
  Mike Mike  23 20.80 2.2 24.0 21.00 2.1 11 1  231 
  Angelita Ness  10 10.30 9.6 19.6 10.27 9.6 11 0  113 
  James Ness  10 14.33 6.8 16.8 13.90 7.1 10 0  139 
  Patrick Patrick  20 18.78 3.7 23.7 18.90 3.6 10 0  189 
*Ben Roby  24 20.60 2.4 24.0 20.91 2.2 11 0  230 
 



Sootball Trap 2018 Weekly Report for Week 11 
June 26, 2018 

Pairings: 3 vs 10  8 vs 9  4 vs 1  2 vs 7  5 vs 11  12 vs 6 
 

Team 3: Northland Cabinets 
 

Score: 113.6 Points: 0 Total: 6 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Pat Devaney  17 16.50 5.3 22.3 16.55 5.2 11 0  182 
  Stephanie Devaney  14 9.50 10.2 24.0 9.91 9.9 11 0  109 
  Kyle Jess  16 19.30 3.3 19.3 19.00 3.5 11 0  209 
*Jeff Johnston   0.00 16.8    0 0  0 
  Robert Kelly  11 17.40 4.6 15.6 16.82 5.0 11 0  185 
  Ryan Lake   21.80 1.5  21.80 1.5 10 0  218 
  Jim M   19.56 3.1  19.56 3.1 9 0  176 
  Mark OBrien  20 19.90 2.9 22.9 19.91 2.9 11 0  219 
  Mike Pepek  20 23.30 0.5 20.5 23.00 0.7 11 1  253 
  Denis Wessenberg  22 18.90 3.6 24.0 19.18 3.4 11 0  211 
 
 

Team 4: Kurt Precision Shooters 
 

Score: 118.5 Points: 2 Total: 5 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
*Mike Broeckert  22 18.80 3.6 24.0 19.09 3.4 11 0  210 
  Adam Gamm   13.00 7.7  13.00 7.7 3 0  39 
  Daniel Guyott   15.63 5.9  15.63 5.9 8 0  125 
  Jeremy Hebert  14 10.50 9.5 23.5 10.82 9.2 11 0  119 
  Calvin Kidd  7 11.80 8.5 15.5 11.36 8.8 11 0  125 
  Kevin Mann  19 19.70 3.0 22.0 19.64 3.1 11 0  216 
  Jeff McIntosh  20 19.60 3.1 23.1 19.64 3.1 11 0  216 
  Jay Nelson  21 19.80 2.9 23.9 19.91 2.9 11 0  219 
  Aaron Ostenson  24 21.10 2.0 24.0 21.36 1.8 11 0  235 
  Robin Stromborg  13 16.78 5.1 18.1 16.40 5.3 10 0  164 
 



Sootball Trap 2018 Weekly Report for Week 11 
June 26, 2018 

Pairings: 3 vs 10  8 vs 9  4 vs 1  2 vs 7  5 vs 11  12 vs 6 
 

Team 5: The Posse 
 

Score: 110.9 Points: 0 Total: 2 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Casondra Curtis  21 12.00 8.4 24.0 12.82 7.8 11 0  141 
  Jeff Downham  22 23.20 0.6 22.6 23.09 0.6 11 1  254 
*Joann McDonald  16 17.70 4.4 20.4 17.55 4.5 11 0  193 
  Mike Mike   13.00 7.7  13.00 7.7 3 0  39 
  Jeannie Peterson   9.75 10.0  9.75 10.0 4 0  39 
  Ann Marie Schmitz  15 13.67 7.2 22.2 13.80 7.1 10 0  138 
  Andrew Sutcliffe  21 23.00 0.7 21.7 22.82 0.8 11 0  251 
  Char Sutcliffe  13 15.00 6.3 19.3 14.82 6.4 11 0  163 
  Josh Sutcliffe  12 14.70 6.5 18.5 14.45 6.7 11 0  159 
 
 

Team 6: Shotshell Therapy 
 

Score: 118.4 Points: 2 Total: 5 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Duane Albee  17 18.40 3.9 20.9 18.27 4.0 11 0  201 
  Jason Buccek  22 22.50 1.1 23.1 22.45 1.1 11 0  247 
  Tony Casper  22 22.70 0.9 22.9 22.64 1.0 11 1  249 
  Derek Chatt  22 21.40 1.8 23.8 21.45 1.8 11 0  236 
  Mike Dischinger  17 17.00 4.9 21.9 17.00 4.9 10 0  170 
  Scott Doolittle  22 21.70 1.6 23.6 21.73 1.6 11 0  239 
*Devin Ewing  18 17.90 4.3 22.3 17.91 4.3 11 0  197 
  Mike Gauger  25 22.40 1.1 25.0 22.64 1.0 11 3 50 249 
  Derek Muhl  15 16.40 5.3 20.3 16.27 5.4 11 0  179 
  Brandon Schmidt  16 18.20 4.1 20.1 18.00 4.2 11 0  198 
 



Sootball Trap 2018 Weekly Report for Week 11 
June 26, 2018 

Pairings: 3 vs 10  8 vs 9  4 vs 1  2 vs 7  5 vs 11  12 vs 6 
 

Team 7: Service Grinding 
 

Score: 122.0 Points: 2 Total: 8 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Zach B  21 20.60 2.4 23.4 20.64 2.4 11 1  227 
  Bob Berglund  17 18.50 3.9 20.9 18.36 3.9 11 0  202 
  Bruce Bruce  20 20.60 2.4 22.4 20.55 2.4 11 0  226 
  Luke Kolstad  25 22.50 1.1 25.0 22.73 0.9 11 4 25 250 
  Robert Kolstad  24 21.00 2.1 24.0 21.27 1.9 11 0  234 
  Steve Layher  25 20.80 2.2 25.0 21.18 2.0 11 1 25 233 
*Jon Theilen  22 21.20 2.0 24.0 21.27 1.9 11 0  234 
  Dan Thielen  24 19.30 3.3 24.0 19.73 3.0 11 0  217 
  Luke Thielen  18 18.70 3.7 21.7 18.64 3.8 11 0  205 
  Ryan Topel  16 16.40 5.3 21.3 16.36 5.3 11 0  180 
 
 

Team 8: TC-MBUSA 
 

Score: 120.2 Points: 2 Total: 8 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  John Grunke  21 20.80 2.2 23.2 20.82 2.2 11 0  229 
  John H   22.83 0.8  22.83 0.8 6 2  137 
  Bruce Halverson  24 19.29 3.3 24.0 19.88 2.9 8 0  159 
  Fred K  24 22.75 0.9 24.0 23.00 0.7 5 1  115 
  Steve Klein   18.00 4.2  18.00 4.2 5 0  90 
*Bob Vaughn  17 17.00 4.9 21.9 17.00 4.9 9 0  153 
  Jim Vaughn   23.20 0.6  23.20 0.6 5 0  116 
  Brett Wahl  22 19.75 3.0 24.0 20.00 2.8 9 0  180 
  Eric Wahl  25 23.10 0.6 25.0 23.27 0.5 11 2 25 256 
 



Sootball Trap 2018 Weekly Report for Week 11 
June 26, 2018 

Pairings: 3 vs 10  8 vs 9  4 vs 1  2 vs 7  5 vs 11  12 vs 6 
 

Team 9: I Forgot My Pants 
 

Score: 113.9 Points: 0 Total: 4 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Ben Bakke  16 16.30 5.4 21.4 16.27 5.4 11 0  179 
  Jeff Bakke  20 20.70 2.3 22.3 20.64 2.4 11 0  227 
  Brandon Nelson  16 18.88 3.6 19.6 18.56 3.8 9 0  167 
  John Nelson  15 13.50 7.4 22.4 13.67 7.2 9 0  123 
*Kevin Schmidt  19 16.00 5.6 24.0 16.27 5.4 11 0  179 
  Mika Schmidt  19 20.80 2.2 21.2 20.64 2.4 11 0  227 
  Myles Schmidt  22 21.40 1.8 23.8 21.45 1.8 11 0  236 
 
 

Team 10: Off Enough 
 

Score: 119.8 Points: 2 Total: 4 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Rick Bahe  21 18.00 4.2 24.0 18.27 4.0 11 0  201 
  Anna Benson  23 19.14 3.4 24.0 19.63 3.1 8 0  157 
*Tony DeForge  24 24.00 0.0 24.0 24.00 0.0 11 3  264 
  Todd Desjardin        0 0  0 
  Joe Goodman   19.14 3.4  19.14 3.4 7 0  134 
  Jeff Napier  21 20.00 2.8 23.8 20.09 2.7 11 1  221 
  Chad Potter  24 22.10 1.3 24.0 22.27 1.2 11 0  245 
  Rob Schreck   16.20 5.5  16.20 5.5 5 0  81 
  Bob Stevens   12.63 8.0  12.63 8.0 8 0  101 
 



Sootball Trap 2018 Weekly Report for Week 11 
June 26, 2018 

Pairings: 3 vs 10  8 vs 9  4 vs 1  2 vs 7  5 vs 11  12 vs 6 
 

Team 11: NTM Inc. 
 

Score: 119.2 Points: 2 Total: 4 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Eddie Engesether  20 19.70 3.0 23.0 19.73 3.0 11 0  217 
  Lou Marshall  20 19.60 3.1 23.1 19.64 3.1 11 0  216 
  Bob Pennaz  22 21.80 1.5 23.5 21.82 1.5 11 0  240 
  Al Pickett  17 19.60 3.1 20.1 19.36 3.2 11 0  213 
  Keith Pickett  20 17.40 4.6 24.0 17.64 4.5 11 0  194 
  Steve Pickett  21 19.20 3.4 24.0 19.36 3.2 11 0  213 
  Zach Pickett  21 21.40 1.8 22.8 21.36 1.8 11 0  235 
  Dennis Robyn  21 21.80 1.5 22.5 21.73 1.6 11 1  239 
  Kelly Robyn  20 18.40 3.9 23.9 18.55 3.8 11 0  204 
*Todd Robyn  20 18.60 3.8 23.8 18.73 3.7 11 0  206 
 
 

Team 12: League average 
 

Score: 116.6 Points: 0 Total: 2 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
          0 0  0 
 
 
Super Shooters: Mike Gauger 50 
 Luke Kolstad 25 
 Steve Layher 25 
 Eric Wahl 25 
  
  



Sootball Trap 2018 Weekly Report for Week 11 
June 26, 2018 

Pairings: 3 vs 10  8 vs 9  4 vs 1  2 vs 7  5 vs 11  12 vs 6 
 
Sootball Trap 2018 Team Standings through week 11 
 
Team 8 TC-MBUSA 8.0 
Team 7 Service Grinding 8.0 
Team 3 Northland Cabinets 6.0 
Team 6 Shotshell Therapy 5.0 
Team 4 Kurt Precision Shooters 5.0 
Team 11 NTM Inc. 4.0 
Team 10 Off Enough 4.0 
Team 9 I Forgot My Pants 4.0 
Team 12 League average 2.0 
Team 5 The Posse 2.0 
Team 2 Green Burrito's 0.0 
Team 1 Plymouth Agency 0.0 
 



Sootball Trap 2018 Total Target Leaders 
Through Week 11 

 
Shooter Total      Avg   Rounds Straights Team 
 
Tony DeForge 264 24.00 11 3 Off Enough 
Eric Wahl 256 23.27 11 2 TC-MBUSA 
Jeff Downham 254 23.09 11 1 The Posse 
Mike Pepek 253 23.00 11 1 Northland Cabinets 
Andrew Sutcliffe 251 22.82 11 0 The Posse 
Luke Kolstad 250 22.73 11 4 Service Grinding 
Mike Gauger 249 22.64 11 3 Shotshell Therapy 
Tony Casper 249 22.64 11 1 Shotshell Therapy 
Jason Buccek 247 22.45 11 0 Shotshell Therapy 
Chad Potter 245 22.27 11 0 Off Enough 
Bob Pennaz 240 21.82 11 0 NTM Inc. 
Dennis Robyn 239 21.73 11 1 NTM Inc. 
Scott Doolittle 239 21.73 11 0 Shotshell Therapy 
Myles Schmidt 236 21.45 11 0 I Forgot My Pants 
Derek Chatt 236 21.45 11 0 Shotshell Therapy 
Aaron Ostenson 235 21.36 11 0 Kurt Precision Shooters 
Zach Pickett 235 21.36 11 0 NTM Inc. 
Robert Kolstad 234 21.27 11 0 Service Grinding 
Jon Theilen 234 21.27 11 0 Service Grinding 
Steve Layher 233 21.18 11 1 Service Grinding 
Mike Mike 231 21.00 11 1 Green Burrito's 
Ben Roby 230 20.91 11 0 Green Burrito's 
John Grunke 229 20.82 11 0 TC-MBUSA 
Zach B 227 20.64 11 1 Service Grinding 
Mika Schmidt 227 20.64 11 0 I Forgot My Pants 
Jeff Bakke 227 20.64 11 0 I Forgot My Pants 
Bruce Bruce 226 20.55 11 0 Service Grinding 
Mike Stewart 225 20.45 11 0 Plymouth Agency 
Jeff Napier 221 20.09 11 1 Off Enough 
Jay Nelson 219 19.91 11 0 Kurt Precision Shooters 
Mark OBrien 219 19.91 11 0 Northland Cabinets 
Ryan Lake 218 21.80 10 0 Northland Cabinets 
Dean Stewart 218 19.82 11 1 Plymouth Agency 
Eddie Engesether 217 19.73 11 0 NTM Inc. 
Dan Thielen 217 19.73 11 0 Service Grinding 
Kevin Mann 216 19.64 11 0 Kurt Precision Shooters 
Jeff McIntosh 216 19.64 11 0 Kurt Precision Shooters 
Lou Marshall 216 19.64 11 0 NTM Inc. 



Al Pickett 213 19.36 11 0 NTM Inc. 
Steve Pickett 213 19.36 11 0 NTM Inc. 
Richard Svoboda 212 19.27 11 0 Plymouth Agency 
Denis Wessenberg 211 19.18 11 0 Northland Cabinets 
Mike Broeckert 210 19.09 11 0 Kurt Precision Shooters 
Kyle Jess 209 19.00 11 0 Northland Cabinets 
Todd Robyn 206 18.73 11 0 NTM Inc. 
Luke Thielen 205 18.64 11 0 Service Grinding 
Kelly Robyn 204 18.55 11 0 NTM Inc. 
Bob Berglund 202 18.36 11 0 Service Grinding 
Rick Bahe 201 18.27 11 0 Off Enough 
Duane Albee 201 18.27 11 0 Shotshell Therapy 
Brandon Schmidt 198 18.00 11 0 Shotshell Therapy 
Alex Alex 198 18.00 11 0 Green Burrito's 
Devin Ewing 197 17.91 11 0 Shotshell Therapy 
Keith Pickett 194 17.64 11 0 NTM Inc. 
Brian Boe 194 17.64 11 0 Green Burrito's 
Joann McDonald 193 17.55 11 0 The Posse 
Patrick Patrick 189 18.90 10 0 Green Burrito's 
Mike Poldoski 186 16.91 11 0 Plymouth Agency 
Robert Kelly 185 16.82 11 0 Northland Cabinets 
Pat Devaney 182 16.55 11 0 Northland Cabinets 
Brett Wahl 180 20.00 9 0 TC-MBUSA 
Ryan Topel 180 16.36 11 0 Service Grinding 
Derek Muhl 179 16.27 11 0 Shotshell Therapy 
Kevin Schmidt 179 16.27 11 0 I Forgot My Pants 
Ben Bakke 179 16.27 11 0 I Forgot My Pants 
Jim M 176 19.56 9 0 Northland Cabinets 
Mike Dischinger 170 17.00 10 0 Shotshell Therapy 
Brandon Nelson 167 18.56 9 0 I Forgot My Pants 
Robin Stromborg 164 16.40 10 0 Kurt Precision Shooters 
Char Sutcliffe 163 14.82 11 0 The Posse 
Kyle Kyle 162 14.73 11 0 Green Burrito's 
Josh Sutcliffe 159 14.45 11 0 The Posse 
Bruce Halverson 159 19.88 8 0 TC-MBUSA 
Anna Benson 157 19.63 8 0 Off Enough 
Bob Vaughn 153 17.00 9 0 TC-MBUSA 
Jeff House 152 15.20 10 0 Green Burrito's 
Casondra Curtis 141 12.82 11 0 The Posse 
James Ness 139 13.90 10 0 Green Burrito's 
Ann Marie Schmitz 138 13.80 10 0 The Posse 
John H 137 22.83 6 2 TC-MBUSA 
Joe Goodman 134 19.14 7 0 Off Enough 



Darla Darla 133 12.09 11 0 Green Burrito's 
Daniel Guyott 125 15.63 8 0 Kurt Precision Shooters 
Calvin Kidd 125 11.36 11 0 Kurt Precision Shooters 
George Lindahl 124 11.27 11 0 Plymouth Agency 
John Nelson 123 13.67 9 0 I Forgot My Pants 
Jeremy Hebert 119 10.82 11 0 Kurt Precision Shooters 
Jim Vaughn 116 23.20 5 0 TC-MBUSA 
Fred K 115 23.00 5 1 TC-MBUSA 
Angelita Ness 113 10.27 11 0 Green Burrito's 
Stephanie Devaney 109 9.91 11 0 Northland Cabinets 
Bob Stevens 101 12.63 8 0 Off Enough 
Steve Klein 90 18.00 5 0 TC-MBUSA 
Rob Schreck 81 16.20 5 0 Off Enough 
Adam Gamm 39 13.00 3 0 Kurt Precision Shooters 
Jeannie Peterson 39 9.75 4 0 The Posse 
Mike Mike 39 13.00 3 0 The Posse 
Todd Desjardin 0 0.00 0 0 Off Enough 
Jeff Johnston 0 0.00 0 0 Northland Cabinets 
 0 0.00 0 0 League average 
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